
          
              

     
          

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

 
              

 

Note：
Shipped in TWO SEPARATE PACKAGES with tracking numbers. They may not be delivered at the 

same ti

OFFICE DESK

me



1 2 3

4 5 6

7 8 9

10 11 12

13 14 15
x 3



16 17 18

19 20 21

22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29

30 31 32 33
CL

DL

DR

CR

x 2

x 2

x 2 14'' 1 SET



1

3

4
5

6

7 8

9

10

10

10

2

11

12
13

14 15
16 17

18

19

20

21

M5X42

56 PCS+3

Ø15X12 M4X20 M7X50 M3.5X14 Ø8X40

56 PCS+3  2 PCS2 PCS 23 PCS+2  26 PCS+2  32 PCS+2  2 PCS

29

29

30

2826

2725 24

23

22

32

A B C D E F G H

H

H

I

 2 SET

4#

The number after "+" indicates
the quantity of spare screw.



 1.4 M

Remove the plastic piece before using the remote .
Read the manual for the remote control .



 1

 2

1

1

2

2

11

F

F

F

F

10 mm

1 2

Ø8X40

4 PCS

F

M5X42

4 PCS

A

Ø15X12

4 PCS

B

B

B

B

B

A

A

A

A

F

2



 3

4

5

5

6

16

F
F

F
F

10 mm

1 2

Ø8X40

 4 PCS

F

M5X42

4 PCS

A

Ø15X12

4 PCS

B

B

B

B

B

A

A

A

A

6

The holes face up



 5

 6

3

4

5

616CL

CL

CL

E

E

E

E

E E M3.5X14

 4 PCS

E

M5X42

4 PCS

A

M5X42

4 PCS

A

A

A

A

A

A

A A

A

33
33

E



7

 8

3

4

4

18

18
CR

CR

CR

E

E

E

E

E E

F
F

F F

E

10 mm

1 2

Ø8X40

4 PCS

F

M3.5X14

 4 PCS

E

Ø15X12

4 PCS

B

M5X42

4 PCS

A

B

B

B

B

A

A

A

A33
33

The holes face up



 9 Ø15X12

8 PCS

B

3

4

5

6

16
17

18

19

B

B
B

BB

B

B

B



M7X50

6 PCS

D

D
D

D

D

D

D

17
6

5

4

3
19

20

10



11

6

16

M5X42

2 PCS

A

A

A



12

13

14

14

15

15

M7X50

3 PCS

D

D

D

D

M5X42

4 PCS

A

A

A A

A



14

2

2

11

12

14

F

F

F

F

10 mm

1 2

Ø8X40

 4 PCS

FM5X42

2 PCS

Ø15X12

4 PCS

A B

B

B

B

B

A
A



15

6

13
15

16

17F

F

10 mm

1 2

Ø8X40

 4 PCS

FØ15X12

4 PCS

B

B

B

B

B



16

17

9

9
10

10

10
Ø15X12

6 PCS

B

B
B

B
B

B
B

A
A

A
A

A
A

Tear off the tape and
apply it to the plate,Then
press it firmly with your
hand

 arrow marks must be on the same side before connecting.

M5X42

6 PCS

A 31

 1 SET

31



18

19

7

M7X50

6 PCS

D

M5X42

8 PCS

A

A
A

A

A

A

A A

A

7
10

10

10

D
D

D

D

D

D



20

7

11

12 1314
15F

F
F

F

F
F

F

10 mm

1 2

Ø8X40

 7 PCS

FØ15X12

8 PCS

B

B
B

B

B

B B
B

B



21

8

8

13

16
18

F

F

F
F

F

10 mm

1 2

Ø8X40

 5 PCS

FM5X42

6 PCS

Ø15X12

6 PCS

A B

B
B

B

B
B

B

A

A A

A

A

A



22

8
7 E E

E E

M3.5X14

 4 PCS

E

 2 PCS

H

H

H

7

8
HE

E



23

21

21

23

22

M5X42

4 PCS

Ø15X12

4 PCS

A B

B

B
B

B

A
A

A
A



24

21

29

30

24

23

22

M4X20 M7X50

1 PCS 4 PCS  1 PCS

C D G

D

D
D

D
D

D

C
G



25

26

26

27

25
25

23

22
DL

DRE

E

E

E

M3.5X14

 4 PCS

E

E

M5X42

 4 PCS

Ø15X12

 4 PCS

A B

B
B

B
B

A A

A A

33

33

33



27

28

29

28

26

26

27

27

25

DL

DRE

E

E

E

M3.5X14

 4 PCS

E

E

M4X20 M7X50

1 PCS 4 PCS  1 PCS

C D G

D

D

D

D

D

D

C
G

33

33

33



29

7

21

E
E

M3.5X14

 2 PCS

E

25

32



30 M3.5X14

 4 PCS

E

Installation Completed

Attention: For safety and stability,
we suggest you have to secure the
anti-tip accessories to the wall to
prevent tipping, injury, and
property damage.

I

 2 SET

WALL

WALL

WALL

WALL

WALL

E

E

I

I

I

I

I
I

I

I

I


